08-07-2001

RECOI

101802294

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): P. J. Zweegers En Zonen Landboumachinefabriek B.V. 7-31-0)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tama Plastic Industry Address: Kibbutz Mishmar Ha'emek 19236 Israel					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4.	Patent Application number(s) 4,917,008					
	Other							
	Execution Date(s): June 22, 2001		Execution Date(s):					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David H. Pfeffer Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
			✓ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.✓ Charge to Deposit Account No.:					
	,		13-4500, Order No					
			Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 1874-4027. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.							
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	01	Date:					
Israel Blum Mael B			Slum July 27, 2001					
Reg	No. 26,710 Total no. of pages including cover	er she	et, attachments and document: 3					
	DO NOT DETACI	I THIS	PORTION					
	Director of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231							
and gatl	ourden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 hering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet of the company of the coverage of th	t. Send	comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark					

638250 v1

08/06/2001 GTDH11 00000029 4917008 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT



W	/H	F	R	F	A	S	

P.J. ZWEEGERS EN ZONEN LANDBOUMACHINEFABRIEK B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands, with an
Office at Nuenense Weg 165, 5667 KP Geldrop, The Netherlands
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR),
is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 4,917,008 for "Baling Material and Baling Device
for Making Baled Articles"
WHEREAS:
TAMA PLASTIC INDUSTRY, a partnership formed under the law of Israel, having an office at
Kibbutz Mishmar Ha'emek, 19236 ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of TEN Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions including the said Letters Patent and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same have been or may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over; and that all maintenance fees due and owing with respect to the said Letters Patent have been paid so that the said Letters Patent is in full force and effect;

AND, SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees on behalf of itself and all others in privity or employment relationship with it, that at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, it shall communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, and advise as to any facts known respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the title to the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters



PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0975



Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the ASSIGNOR and all others in privity or employment relationship with it will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in enforcing the patent without further compensation for time but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns for reasonable travel and maintenance.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I, Casper Bihme the Managare Director of the ASSIGNOR (name)

acknowledge that I am legally authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR and that I have properly executed this document on its behalf on this <u>2 hd</u> day of <u>10 he</u>, 2001.

On this 22nd day of June, 2001, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein specified.

mr. T.C.T.M. Andriessen Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0976

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: The Netherlands. This public document

2. has been signed by

3. acting in the capicity

4. bears the stamp of Certified (

5. at 's-Hertogenbosch

7. by the register of the court arrondissementsrechtbank te 's-Hertogenbosch

8. No. 1230

9. Stamp

10. Signature



M. Th. E.D. van der Weide

PATENT

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0977